

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 991-2019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Administrative Review

File created: 8/20/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/21/2019 Final action:
Enactment date: 9/16/2019 Enactment #:

Effective date: 9/17/2019

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to exercise the first option to

renew Contract No. LS2018-24 with Cuyahoga County to provide for the lease of certain space located on various floors of the current Cleveland Police Division Headquarters at 1300 Ontario

Street; and to amend the contract to change certain terms of the contract.

Sponsors: Matt Zone, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CONTRACTS, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, LEASES, POLICE DIVISION, SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 991-2019 Exercise option to renew and K amendment for JC lease, police headquarters, 2. 991-

2019 Exec. Summary - Authorizing Dir of Public Safety to Exercise 1st Option to Renew Lease with

Cuy Co for Police HQ at the Justice Ctr

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/16/2019	1	City Council	approved	Pass
8/21/2019	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	